
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for March 4-10, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between March 4-10, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

H--36C26219Q0465_SERVICE TO PERFORM DECOMMISSIONING OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS LABORATORIES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 36C26219Q0465 
DUE: 031219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/36C26219Q0465/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this sources sought is for market research to make appropriate acquisition decisions
and to gain knowledge of potential qualified sources and their SBA size classification in relation to NAICS code 562910
(Remediation Services). The Department of Veterans Affairs, Network Contracting Office (NCO) 22-L is seeking a
source to perform Decommissioning of Radioactive Materials Laboratories for the VA Greater Los Angeles Healthcare
System located at 11301 Wilshire Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90073. Contractor shall provide all equipment, expertise,
incidentals, labor, materials, parts, supervision, supplies, tools, transportation, and qualified personnel and
certifications necessary to decommission 25 laboratory spaces covering approximately 7000 sq ft. Prior documented
experience with performing decommissioning and surveying per NUREG-1575 is required. A draft final statement of
work (SOW) is attached to the FBO notice. All interested parties who can perform decommissioning of radioactive
materials laboratories services are invited to provide an email response to this notice. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED
NO LATER THAN 11:00 AM PT ON TUESDAY, MARCH 12, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 08, 2019 11:25 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, Long Beach VANLO, CA. 

INDUSTRY DRAFT RFP REVIEW NOTICE - ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES (SNOTE) 
SOL: W911KB19R0007 
DUE: 031519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB19R0007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS PLANNED AS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910
(Environmental Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. This special notice has been issued in an effort
ensure the requirements and instructions in the planned solicitation W911KB19R0007 are clear and concise. Attached
to the FedBizOpps notice is a DRAFT solicitation for the Environmental Remediation Services (ERS) Multiple-Award
Task-Order Contracts (MATOC), Primarily Alaska. The DRAFT solicitation is provided solely an opportunity for industry
to submit questions, feedback, or comments related to the planned procurement. SUBMIT FEEDBACK VIA EMAIL NO
LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON FRIDAY, MARCH 15, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 05, 2019 5:32 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Alaska. 

CLEAN WHARF AREA & WASH/VACUUM SEWER MANHOLES & LINES (COMBINE) 
SOL: 70Z02719QPPF15900 
DUE: 032019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGISCP/70Z02719QPPF15900/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562910, size
standard 750 employees. The USCG Base Portsmouth has a requirement to clean a wharf area and wash/vacuum
sewage manholes and lines to remove sediment suspected of containing copper as per the RFQ package attached to
the FBO notice. FOB Destination Delivery is to USCG Base Portsmouth, 4000 Coast Guard Blvd, Portsmouth, VA 23703.
QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM ET ON MARCH 20, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 1:18 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG Base Portsmouth, VA. 

ASBESTOS INSPECTION NORFOLK DISTRICT VA (COMBINE) 
SOL: W9123619Q0003 
DUE: 032019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA65/W9123619Q0003/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562910, size standard
$14M, provided that at least two quotes are received from concerns whose quotes meet the solicitation requirements.
The Contractor shall provide an Asbestos Inspection throughout the interior of the USACE building located at 803 Front
Street, Norfolk, Virginia 23510 in support of future renovation activities. A site visit is scheduled for March 13, 2019.
QUOTES ARE DUE BY 2:00 PM ET ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 20, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 2:46 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Norfolk, VA. 

ASBESTOS REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 70Z03119QPQQ10000 
DUE: 032019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 4-10, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/VA/LBVANBC/VAMD/36C26219Q0465/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2a0ee7df464bb3b734a80d67d06ddf3f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB19R0007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4e7b6d87135e1b7e7d30896cddb12379&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DHS/USCG/COUSCGISCP/70Z02719QPPF15900/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=501b77577918dbff675894570d087ba4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA65/W9123619Q0003/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0d67b4672bb8148029eff19a03eae48b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS under NAICS code 562910, size
standard $20.5M. This notice is a Request for Quote for Chief's Mess asbestos bemoval located at USCG Sector
Humboldt Bay, 1001 Lycoming Way, McKinleyville, CA 95519. The Chief's Mess was at the beginning stages of an
update/renovation, but due to the presence of asbestos in the space, an outside contractor will be required to properly
remove and dispose of the affected asbestos containing material (ACM) HAZMAT prior to the renovation. The
approximate size of the Chief's Mess space is 21' x 24' (504 sq ft). The contractor will remove the carpet padding, top
layer of linoleum, bottom layer of linoleum (ACM), mastic, and carpet tack strips in the space until all material has
been removed and the concrete subfloor is fully exposed. OFFERS ARE DUE BY 10:00 AM PT ON MARCH 20, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285 
Posted: Mar 08, 2019 6:48 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of Homeland Security, United States Coast Guard (USCG), USCG Base Alameda, CA. 

REMEDIATION PCB CONTAMINATED ELECTRICAL SUBSTATION (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140A1119Q0019 
DUE: 032119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0019/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE (ISBEE)
SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910, size standard 750 employees. Work involves the excavation and disposal of
PCB-contaminated soil and concrete at five electrical power distribution substations for the San Carlos Irrigation
Project: Sacaton, Casa Blanca, Saguaro, Mammoth 1, and Mammoth 2. Period of Performance for project planning, PCB
remediation, and project report is one year (365 calendar days). OFFERS FROM ISBEEs ONLY MUST BE RECEIVED NO
LATER THAN 10:00 AM MT ON MARCH 21, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 7:00 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, BIA - DAPM, Phoenix, AZ. 

SCIP 18/19 SUPPL PCB SITE INV/ EPA CLEAN (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140A1119Q0021 
DUE: 032519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0021/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS PROCUREMENT IS A 100% INDIAN SMALL BUSINESS ECONOMIC ENTERPRISE (ISBEE)
SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910, 750-employee size standard. SCIP 2018/2019 Supplemental PCB Site
Investigation and EPA Cleanup Application. New requirement for performance of a Supplemental Site Investigation at
the San Carlos Irrigation Project (SCIP) O&M Yard and adjacent private properties to complete necessary site
assessment activities needed for development and submittal of a PCB Cleanup Application to USEPA for approval to
remediate the yard once all necessary site investigattions are completed. See Statement of Work [NOTE: the SOW
attached to the FBO notice is for "Bulk Diesel Fuel Purchase: SCIP Coolidge Yard Distribution Tank," not for PCB site
investigation]. SCIP 2018/2019 PCB Supplemental Site Investigation Total 189 Funding Commitment (Lines 00010 -
00040), $194.418.00. QUOTES ARE REQUESTED ONLY FROM ISBEEs NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM MT ON MARCH 25,
2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Mar 09, 2019 4:19 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Bureau of Indian Affairs, BIA - DAPM, Phoenix, AZ. 

YELLOWSTONE HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140P1419Q0036 
DUE: 032119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1419Q0036/listing.html 
NAICS: 562212. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET ASIDE FOR TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS
code 562212, size standard $36.5M. The location of all identified hazardous materials for Yellowstone National Park is
the Mammoth Hot Springs Boneyard. This requirement is for the packaging, transport, and disposal of all hazardous
materials identified on an annual basis. The manifested "Chain of Custody" shall be completed within 90 days after the
notice to proceed for each task order. All hazardous waste collected from Yellowstone National Park is to be
transported to an EPA-registered Treatment/Storage Disposal Facility. Period of performance is one Base Year
(04/01/2019 through 03/30/2020) and four one-year options. The National Park Service contemplates award of an
IDIQ firm-fixed-price contract as a result of this combined synopsis /solicitation to the offeror providing the lowest
priced, technically acceptable offer to the Government. QUOTES ARE DUE NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM MT ON MARCH 21,
2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 07, 2019 7:06 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Yellowstone NP, WY. 

2019 OPTIMIZED REMEDIATION CONTRACT FOR HILL AFB, UT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W91238-19-R-0050 
DUE: 032919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA05/W91238-19-R-0050/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this synopsis is to gain knowledge of the interest, capabilities, and qualifications of the
large and small business communities possessing the technical/management expertise to execute environmental
remediation activities, including environmental services, minor construction, and A-E services at Hill AFB. The Draft
Performance Work Statement (PWS) attached to the FBO notice defines the scope of Environmental Remediation
activities to achieve performance objectives at 23 Installation Restoration Program (IRP) sites and two Military
Munitions Response Program (MMRP) sites. The applicable NAICS code will be 562910 (Environmental Remediation
Services), small business size standard $20.5M. The firm-fixed-price contract resulting from the forthcoming
solicitation will be for a 10-year period. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 8:00 AM PT ON FRIDAY,
MARCH 29, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 5:54 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Sacramento, CA. 

REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL OF EQUIPMENT AND OIL FROM NORFORK LAKE POWER PLANT SWITCHYARD
(COMBINE) 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 4-10, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/notices/a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=a76a9c8fa3350c31c8fde62f23ba9285
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0019/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ed90dec5bcf1bdfd4c8352734e373ded&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/BIA/RestonVA/140A1119Q0021/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=69d86135f416f0dce994f7c314911a44&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1419Q0036/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c125926c4ba4a7e02be7dd8606114fa4&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA05/W91238-19-R-0050/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2b2d90f0d6dacce22a1314105e4b238f&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SOL: W9127S19Q0032 
DUE: 041019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA03/W9127S19Q0032/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562112 (Hazardous
Waste Collection), size standard $38.5M. The Contractor shall provide all personnel, equipment, supplies, facilities,
transportation, tools, materials, supervision, sampling materials, and other items and non-personal services necessary
to sample and remove all equipment listed in the contract, ancillary temporary storage containers, cleanup materials,
and PCB oil located within the equipment listed within the Norfork Lake Power Plant Switchyard in accordance with all
local, state, and federal regulations. The Contractor shall package and label all PCBs as required by EPA and DOT
regulations and dispose of off Government property in accordance with EPA, DOT, and local regulations at an approved
permitted site. All equipment is currently not in use and is disconnected and stored in the Power Plant switchyard. The
Government will not provide any equipment, manpower, or materials for this contract. Period of performance is 90
days after date of award. A site visit is scheduled for 10:00 AM CT on March 18, 2019, at the Norfork Lake Power Plant
USACE, 1487 Highway 177 South, Mountain Home, AR 72653. QUOTES ARE DUE VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM
CT ON APRIL 10, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 08, 2019 1:56 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Little Rock, Arkansas. 

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS RESPONSE AND RECOVERY SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: 4AD-19-A-0002 
DUE: 041919 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USPS/FP/HF/4AD-19-A-0002/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. *** ACCESS TO THE SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS FOR THIS PROCUREMENT IS THROUGH EMPTORIS
ONLY [https://uspsprod.emptoris.com]. Applicants must register at EMPTORIS to gain access and submit a proposal.
Instructions are included in the FexBizOpps notice. ***The U.S. Postal Service is interested in awarding one or more
IDIQ contracts for Emergency Preparedness Response and Recovery Services (EPRRS) for all Postal locations
throughout the United States including Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, Guam, U.S. Virgin Islands, Northern Mariana
Islands, and American Samoa on a national 24-hour, 7 days/week basis throughout the year. The Postal Service is
more concerned with making an award at the lowest overall price than with obtaining superior technical or
management features. The goal of the Postal Service comprehensive emergency management plans is to improve
coordination of planning and response activities among Postal Service functional areas, to minimize duplication of
planning efforts, and to establish a consistent emergency management process within the Postal Service. Therefore,
the contract support services include but are not limited to planning and identification of threat agents; natural and
human-made disasters; environmental releases; containment of a threat agent; decontamination of facilities, property,
and equipment; transportation and disposal of contaminated materials; laboratory and/or analytical support for
identifying suspected threat agents; and environmental contaminants. A pre-proposal meeting will be held online via
WebEx on March 22, 2019, at 10:00 AM ET. Attendance is highly recommended. No WebEx account is needed to join
the meeting. Deadline for questions is noon ET on April 5, 2019. PROPOSALS MUST BE DELIVERED THROUGH
EMPTORIS NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET ON APRIL 19, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 07, 2019 2:22 pm 
SPONSOR: United States Postal Service, Facilities Portfolio, Headquarters Facilities, 

CHEMICAL BIOLOGICAL OPERATIONAL ANALYSIS (CBOA) (SNOTE) 
SOL: W909MY19CBOAA0003 
DUE: 052019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62 
NAICS: 5417 (Scientific Research and Development Services). The purpose of this RFI is to gain information in the
form of Technology Demonstration Papers leading to Government/Industry partnering to accelerate the development of
technologies that will enable the Warfighter to assess, protect and mitigate chemical and biological threats. This RFI
aims to identify technologies for a scenario-based Chemical Biological Operational Analysis (CBOA) event at Camp
Dawson, WV, 19-23 August 2019. The CBOA is funded by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency (DTRA) Research and
Development-Chemical and Biological Warfighter Integration Division (RD-CBW) with the intent of obtaining Warfighter
insight on emerging chemical and biological defense technologies, identifying potential areas for improvement, and
supporting vulnerability and system limitation analysis of emerging capabilities in contested environments at an
operationally relevant venue. Technology Demonstration Papers submitted for consideration must identify prototypes
(Technology Readiness Levels 5-6) or a similar representation of the prototype that is ready for user assessment and
addresses areas presented within the detailed RFI at FedBizOpps. The prototypes will be put in the hands of the
warfighter to use while conducting realistic missions in adaptive scenarios. Selection of Respondents to participate will
be based on the extent to which the technology represents a particular class or level of capability that can be provided
to the warfighter. Other considerations include relevance of or adaptability to military operations/missions; relevance
to current and future operational needs; breadth of application; technical maturity; available time; and integration into
a common operating picture. TECHNOLOGY SUBMISSIONS MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM ET
ON MONDAY, MAY 20, 2019. Selected and Non-Selected Respondents will be notified in writing. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Mar 04, 2019 11:05 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, ACC - APG (W911NF) RTP Durham, NC. 

LABORATORY ANALYSIS SUPPORT SERVICE (PRESOL) 
SOL: W9124C19R0013 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1 
NAICS: 541380. THE FORT JACKSON ENVIRONMENTAL DIVISION INTENDS TO ISSUE A SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE
SOLICITATION ON FEDBIZOPPS ON OR ABOUT MARCH 8, 2019, for a non-personal services contract to provide
collection and laboratory analysis to determine constituents of various environmental samples. The NAICS code is
541380, size standard $15M. The estimated period of performance is one 12-month base year and four 12-month
option years. The Fort Jackson Environmental Division requires sampling and analysis of various media including, but
not limited to, soil, surface water, groundwater, building materials, waste streams, unknown substances, etc. on an
as-needed basis. The number of samples and required analyses varies annually. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 11:42 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Fort Jackson (W9124C), Columbia, SC. 

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 4-10, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA03/W9127S19Q0032/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8b7948b461fcdb2b39bdb6cce9ebfd03&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USPS/FP/HF/4AD-19-A-0002/listing.html
https://uspsprod.emptoris.com
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2115c5c789bd6d86577507ac1ffc4ebc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index.php?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=7ec3d6c1086afc5f740d152476be9d62&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=91e8ad758ee40ccf5d8609f5884242e1
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


R--TECHNICAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT FOR U.S. EPA'S NATIONAL DRINKING WATER PROGRAM (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0C18R0081 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0081/listing.html 
NAICS: 541611. THE ANTICIPATED SOLICITATION RELEASE DATE IS LATE MARCH 2019, ISSUED UNDER FULL AND
OPEN COMPETITION PROCEDURES under NAICS code 541611, small business size standard $15M. The U.S. EPA Office
of Water, Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water (OGWDW) requires contractor support to provide technical and
analytical support for the National Drinking Water Program. The contractor shall provide technical and analytical
support for contaminant occurrence, cost/benefit, economic, financial, and regulatory analyses, along with
characterization of potential limitations of those analyses. The contractor shall provide technical and analytical support
for environmental and analytical chemistry, primary and secondary environmental data collection, statistics,
engineering, hydrology, hydrogeology, public health and risk assessment, system analysis, cost and benefit
assessments, database management, Geographical Information Systems (GIS), and microbiology relating to the
requirements of the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) Amendments. EPA will review the information for technical
soundness and adherence to Agency policy. Additionally, the contractor shall provide administrative program support
in areas of information management, outreach, technical writing and coordination of logistics. The proposed contract
will be a single-award IDIQ contract with a 5-year ordering period with one additional year for task completion. The
anticipated contract will also include an option to extend services for up to 6 months. The government is still
considering which task order type(s) will be utilized, and is contemplating firm-fixed-price, cost-plus-fixed-fee, and
time-and-materials task orders. A total LOE of approximately 287,500 hours is anticipated over the 5-year period of the
contract. This is a follow-on requirement to current EPA contract EP-C-12-023 with The Cadmus Group LLC. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Mar 06, 2019 7:16 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Cinncinati Acquisition Division, OH. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 4-10, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0081/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=543bc005f843d8da0fae2d38bd401aa7&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

